High Speed Milling Tool with
PCD Blade
High speed aluminum milling tool
▣  ��Coolant System
  Improves tool life and enables stable chip control by
     direct coolant injection to blades.
▣  ��Chip Cover-Blade Integrated Type
  A simplified clamping structure extends the number of

How to Assemble the Aero-Mill Plus
Dimensions
(mm) Type Designation Shape Material Note
Ø80
Coolant
bolt
CB12-AMP80M
Steel Included
Ø100 CB16-AMP100M
Ø125 CB20-AMP125M
Ø160 CB20-AMP125M
Ø200
Coolant
cover
CCV-AMP200M
Aluminum Extra
chargeØ250 CCV-AMP250M
Ø315 CCV-AMP315M
1. Place ④ Adjust screw in ⑥ Cutter Seat
2. Insert ② Blade to ④ Adjust screw in ⑥ Cutter Seat
    (Fasten vertically, since screwing horizontally is not possible.)
3. Place ④ Adjust screw in ⑥ Cutter Seat
4. Disassembly is performed in reverse order of the assembly.
③ Blade screw
⑧ Dial gauge
① PCD
⑤ Cutter
⑥ Cutter seat
② Blade
⑦ Spanner
④ Adjust screw
User Guide
[ Notice ]
 ��Please use OHP film to
  protect PCD blade when
  you adjust tolerance.
  It can cause chipping
  during adjusting run-out.
 ��Please rotate the adjust
  screw to right direction only.
  When you exceed zero
  tolerance, should release
  cartridge screw first and
  rotate adjust screw to left
  direction, then rotate it to
  right and adjust again.
How to Adjust the Run-out on the Aero-Mill Plus
1. Clean the measuring instrument and set the position of the Aero-Mill cutter.
2. Release ③ Blade screw first, then joint slightly by 2Nm.
3. Rotate the ④ Adjust screw right direction and adjust it up to -20μ (dial gage).
4. Joint ③ Blade screw tightly by 10Nm.
5. Adjust it to the zero tolerance by rotating ④ Adjust screw to the right direction.
* When you rotate ④ Adjust screw to the right direction, blades move to upper direction.
06 KORLOY TECH-NEWS
Aero-Mill Plus
(mm)
Designation
Stock Max ØD ØD1 Ød a b E F ap Fig.
L R
APDM-PB 080-PB6Z ¢ ● 6 10 80 77 27 12.4 7 23.5 50 5 0.55 1
080-PB8Z ¢ ● 8 10 80 77 27 12.4 7 23.5 50 5 0.55 1
100-PB6Z ¢ ● 6 12 100 97 32 14.4 8 32 50 5 0.92 2
100-PB8Z ¢ ● 8 12 100 97 32 14.4 8 32 50 5 0.92 2
125-PB8Z ¢ ● 8 14 125 122 40 16.4 9 35 63 5 1.9 2
125-PB10Z ¢ ● 10 14 125 122 40 16.4 9 35 63 5 1.9 2
160-PB10Z ¢ ● 10 20 160 157 40 16.4 9 35 63 5 3.3 2
160-PB12Z ¢ ● 12 20 160 157 40 16.4 9 35 63 5 3.3 2
APDM-PB
32 32
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Designation Application
PCD Application range
DP200 Finish machining Rough machining